

LFIR # 1493

Project Title	Lake County Critical Water Qua	lity Area Septic Syste	m Upgrade Cost Share Progra
Senate Sponsor	Dennis Baxley		
Date of Request	11/26/2019		
Project/Program			
upgrades to performan offering to jurisdictions has extensive high rec as the "Heart of the FI	It will provide funding for a 50% cost share note based systems with higher nutrient resewithin a Springs Priority Focus Area. When the great including portions of the West oridan Aquifer. Addressing septic nutries aintaining and improving water quality no	emoval efficiencies. This wo hile Lake County is not witl kiva Study area, Silver Spr nt loads within these areas	ould be similar to the program the State nin a Springs Priority Focus Area, the C ings Springshed, and the Green Swam in addition to areas adjacent to water b
State Agency to B State Agency conf		artment of Environme	ntal Protection
	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021	
Type of Funding	<u> </u>	Amount	
Operations		000	
Fixed Capital Ou	utlay	2,000,000	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun	-	2,000,000	
Total State Fun	-	2,000,000	nds available for this project
Total State Fun	ds Requested st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inc	2,000,000	nds available for this project
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund	ds Requested  st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (income g s Requested (from question #6)	2,000,000 cluding matching fu	
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds	ds Requested  st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (income g s Requested (from question #6)	2,000,000 cluding matching fu  Amount  2000000	Percentage 100.0 %
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal	ds Requested  et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (income g ls Requested (from question #6) s	2,000,000 cluding matching fu  Amount 2000000	Percentage 100.0 %
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding	ds Requested  st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (income g s Requested (from question #6)	2,000,000  cluding matching fu  Amount  2000000  00  00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal	ds Requested  et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (income g ls Requested (from question #6) s	2,000,000 cluding matching fu  Amount 2000000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding  Local  Other	ds Requested  et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (income g ls Requested (from question #6) s	2,000,000  cluding matching fu  Amount  2000000  00  00  00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %
Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding  Local  Other  Total Project Co	ds Requested  st for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (incomes g as Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request)	2,000,000  cluding matching fu  Amount  2000000  00  00  00  2,000,000	Percentage 100.0 %  0 %  0 %  0 %  100 %  100 %

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1493

#### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Oth on Colomic and Daniella		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/		
Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted		
Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/		
Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/	50% Share Cost to individuals for septic system upgrades to performance based systems meeting	
Land/Planning Engineering	Spring Priority Focus Area nutrient reduction criteria.	2,000,000
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	2,000,000



LFIR # 1493

1	1	Pr	ogi	ram	Pe	erf	or	m	ar	ıc	е

	Program Performance
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	Reduce nutrient loads to water bodies which are located within 660' of the septic system and reduction of nutrient loads in critical high recharge areas including Wekiva Study Area, Silver Springs Springshed and the Green Swamp.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Provide 50% cost share for septic system upgrades for those systems identified by the County to be in critical water quality areas.
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Voluntary 50% cost share for septic system upgrades will allow citizens to significantly reduce or remove their personal household nutrient loads.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The voluntary septic upgrade cost share could assist 150+ households. The benefits of nutrient reduction to Lake County water bodies and the Floridan aquifer will extend to the full 340,000+ citizens of Lake County and the region.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	This project will aid in reducing nutrient loads to groundwater, surface water bodies and the Floridan Aquifer. Through water quality monitoring and continued work with stakeholders in the Basin Management Action Plan process, nutrient load reduction can be quantified.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Loss of funding for failure to meet the deliverables.



LFIR # 1493

Lak	ke County residents	s will receive the Septic System Upgra	de Cost Share f	funding as administered by Lake Co
Re	questor Contac	Information		
a.	First Name	Nick	Last Name	Mcray
b.	Organization	Lake County Public Works		
C.	E-mail Address	nmcray@lakecountyfl.gov		
d.	Phone Number	(352)343-6439	Ext.	
Re	cipient Contact	Information		
a.	Organization	Lake County Board of County Co	mmissioners F	Public Works
b.	Municipality and	County Lake		
C.	Organization Typ	pe		
	O For-profit E	ntity		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)		
	O Non-Profit 8	501(c) (4)		
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>	,		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Nick	Last Name	Mcray
e.	E-mail Address	nmcray@lakecountyfl.gov		
f.	Phone Number	(352)3436439		
Lo	bbyist Contact I	nformation		
a.	Name	Chris Carmody		
b.	Firm Name	Gray Robinson		
C.	E-mail Address	chris.carmody@gray-robinson.cc	m	
لہ	Dhana Numbar	(407)8438880	Ext.	



LFIR # 1493

### Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

16.	Have you applied for alternative state funding?
	Waste Water Revolving Loan
	Drinking Water Revolving Loan
	Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant
	Other (please specify)
	<b>✗</b> N/A
17.	What is the population economic status?
	Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)
	Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)
	Rural Area of Economic Concern
	Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)
	× N/A
18.	What is the status of construction?
	Not started.
19.	What percentage of the construction has been completed?
	0%
20.	What is the estimated completion date of construction?
	9/30/2021

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.